

AED Donation Request

The Johnson County Heartsafe Foundation was formed with the goals of increasing the numbers of CPR trained citizens as well as increasing the number of AED (automatic external defibrillators) available to the public through donations, things that have shown to save lives for those in cardiac arrest.

If your organization or group is unable to afford an AED, but is interested in receiving one that would benefit the Johnson County public, please complete the following form:

Organization: _____

Who does your organization serve (describe the audience served as well as numbers)?

Would the AED be accessible to the general public?	YES	NO
Address where AED would be placed:		
Contact name:	Position in Organization:	
Contact phone number:	Contact e-mail:	

NOTE: Kansas State Law (KSA 65-6149a) states that any entity which owns, possesses or controls an AED will not be held liable for civil damages from its use if the entity has a plan for the maintenance and operation of the device as well as having a qualified person on staff. Organizations receiving an AED donation from the Johnson County Heartsafe Foundation will be required to sign a waiver of liability and assume the responsibility for the maintenance and operation of the device. The Heartsafe Foundation may assist in training staff, but will NOT be responsible for the maintenance or operation of the device.

FOUNDATION USE:

Date request received: _____

Status of request:

The Johnson County Heartsafe Foundation 11880 S. Sunset Drive, Olathe, KS 66061 Tax ID number: 81-4560640